Rutgers University Piscataway, New Jersey 08855

- G. Deville, D. C. Glattli, and F. I. B. Williams Départment de Physique du Solide et de Résonance Magnétique Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique Saclay 91191 Gif-sur-Yvette, France
- E. Paris and B. Etienne Laboratoire de Microstructures et de Microèlectronique Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique 166 Av. H. Ravera 92220 Bagneux, France

Received 24 October 1988 PACS numbers: 73.40.Kp, 64.70.-p, 73.20.Mf

<sup>1</sup>H. L. Stormer and R. L. Willett, preceding Comment [Phys. Rev. Lett. **62**, 972 (1989)].

<sup>2</sup>E. Y. Andrei, G. Deville, D. C. Glattli, F. I. B. Williams, E. Paris, and B. Etienne, Phys. Rev. Lett. **60**, 2765 (1988).

 $^{3}$ A. Wixforth, J. P. Kotthaus, and G. Weimann, Phys. Rev. Lett. 56, 2104 (1986).

<sup>4</sup>K. Maki and X. Zotos, Phys. Rev. B 28, 4349 (1983).

 $^{5}$ Typical values of incident power (10 pW), detector noise temperature (300 K), bandwidth (10 Hz), and the observed linewidths are used for the estimates.

Model for Quasi-One-Dimensional Antiferromagnets: Application to CsNiCl<sub>3</sub>. IAN AFFLECK [Phys. Rev. Lett. 62, 474 (1989)].

In the equation on p. 474, replace " $\frac{1}{2}g$ " by "1/2g."

On p. 475, third line in the first column below the two-column equation, replace " $(2s\phi)^{1/2}$ " by " $(2s)^{1/2}\phi$ ." On p. 476, second column, seventeenth line, replace

" $\mathbf{k} = \pm \mathbf{k}_2$ " by " $\mathbf{k} = \mathbf{0}$ ."

**Difficulties with a Local Quantum Field Theory of Possible Violation of the Pauli Principle.** O. W. GREENBERG and R. N. MOHAPATRA [Phys. Rev. Lett. **62**, 712 (1989)].

The two lines immediately preceding Eq. (6) should read "... Young tableau (3,1) with three boxes in the first row and one box in the second row. The state  $a^{\dagger}b^{\dagger}a^{\dagger 2}|0\rangle$  overlaps (3,1); its norm squared is ...."

Comment on "Ordering and Criticality in Spin-1 Chains." IAN AFFLECK [Phys. Rev. Lett. 62, 839 (1989)].

In the sixth line below the second equation replace "the variation of  $\lambda$ " by "varying  $\lambda$ ."

In the seventh line from the last paragraph replace " $\lambda - 1$ " by " $\lambda = 1$ ."

**Pseudoquasicrystals:** Quasicrystal-like Crystals with Thirteen to Eighteen Strong Electron Scatterers Per Unit Cell. TIN-LUN HO and YING-HONG LI [Phys. Rev. Lett. 62, 917 (1989)].

In footnote 12, p. 920, the sentence "Assuming . . . has 1105 atoms . . . on the average" should read "Assuming . . . has 110 atoms . . . on the average."

On p. 920, first column, fourth line, the sentence "it is dangerous to base solely on ED the identification of the  $\dots$ " should read "it is dangerous to base solely on ED to identify the  $\dots$ "

Two Theorems on the Hubbard Model. ELLIOTT H. LIEB [Phys. Rev. Lett. 62, 1201 (1989)].

On p. 1202, second paragraph, the sentence "Still more accurately, ferromagnetism . . .," should read, "Still more accurately, ferrimagnetism . . .."

On p. 1203, Eq. (4) should read,

$$KW + WK + \sum_{x} U_{x} L_{x} WL_{x} = eW$$